Division of Transportation

Martin G. Buehler, P.E.

Cirector ofoanspdrtation/County Engineer

600 West Winchester Read
Libertyvilte, [llinois 60048-1381
Phone (847) 377-7400

Fax {B47) 362-52890

%%{% LakeCounty

Skokie Valley Bike Path (Laurel to IL 176)
LCDOT Change Order No. 6A & Final

Committee Action Meeting Date
TO:  Public Works and Transportatio i DATE: Janvary 5, 2010
Financial Agministrative Comm DATE: January 5, 2010

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 6A & Final
Section No. 94-00241-00-BT

- Martin G.*Buehler
County Engineer

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 6A & Final which corrects calculation
errors on previous Change Order No. 6, consisting of an increase of $13,068.85 for additions to the
Skokie Valley Bike Path’s construction contract, designated as Section No. 94-00241-00-BT.

o Skokie Valley Bike Path: L.CDOT Change Order No. 6A & Final

¢ Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

» The Skokie Valley Bike Path project is under a unit price contract with V3
Construction Group, in the total amount of $2,155,250.00.

¢ The design plans for this project were done in the metric system, mandated by
IDOT/Feds at the time.

¢ Balancing of final construction pay items was presented on Change Order No. 6. Tt
has since been found, by the consultant Resident Engineer, that some eligible work
was inadvertently omitted and calculation errors were discovered involving improper
metric system to English system conversion on Change Order No. 6.

Summary:
Original awarded contract; $2,155,250.00
Change Order No. 6A: $13,038.85
Sum of all changes: $445,702.79

www.lakecountyil.gov




00'0% S8'8E0'ELS FDONVHD LaAN
00°0e%~ S8'880°¢1% SIWLOL
00°0% 68'862'L% 2518 £8'468 NOL W Pasiney "Mm0M0g JEINURIS 109|155 YOLS
43pJ0 abueya sy 0} mau ale Mojaq sarey| -
100°0 Zt'€90'9% 00°L$ P £909 $ SouEmblly SAESQ LOL
000 Ge'iG1e 00¥iL'GLE 2000 WNNS 1 SWILSAS TOHLNOD NOISOHT ANYHOIWTL JO AONYNILNIYN 94
000! 100°015'S$ 00'8g% GrL Wno NOLYAVYIXS Hixdv3 e
00'0£%- 00°0% 00°000'G}4 Z00°0- YH {1 37gv1} aF SEVID ONIaa3s (43
00703 00°S+3 00°000"S L9 £00°0 YH LS2MOZL DAV HOINW ONY 32111143 ‘G338 Ll
suoRInpad suonppy 3Ld Ajjuenpy nan uondiosag #
- Hun pabueys LSy
TON Ofd ) :
. "S80Ld J1Un 10BJUOD BU) 1B YIOM B} OP PUB S|ELSIEL S
00°0SZ°GGL'ZS  unowy 1oBguoD ysiuin) o} ssaiBe J0JIRAUO0T BU) PUE MOfRG UMOS BIE SBRYUEND pelewnss ayy
s8UppY "IREAUOD BAOGE 8L} 0) Ipew aq uononpapuoNippE (U)e Jey) puBLCIal |
UONoNIISUOD €A Jojoenuon
' OUNGWNVYHDS/LOADT
18-00-L¥Z00-v5 ‘uoposg uonepodsues| jo Jusuredaq o)
uled sy ASlien enjoxg aueN Ve Jsenbey
Aunog axe :Aousby (eooq 80021Ze/2t 8jeq

A&@@

sue|q u) ebueys jo
|Eaoaddy 10} jsenbey

ZO“._.d..rMOn_mzé.h. 40 INIWLHYLIA SIONITH




) ‘Fewr 5071 112 psjepdn
L {19145tp peol ._ou_ mm_qoc ¥} 10vuiBug jeueiBey 07 wuoy siy 3o seidoo £)ugng

Qrzeiug”

JesuiBug Qunon
8jeq papuaLUtIooey
reacuddy

£00Z "gZ Alenuer pajep Suipueisispur jo

juawsarby o} Juensind o o Heyeg uQ Wu 77 Emn_ hm_ payoeyn
sssuibug Alunon g & N

S —— =
"ME| AQ pazioyne st pue >

1830] ayy
joisessuniseq ey U s1 oBueyd S|y} jeul peuluLielep peubissepun ey}

peAolddy -paubis se uumh:oo ot Jo uaneduwsiuoy Ut UM 30U Blam abueys
S{U} PSIEYSSR0BU LOIUM SSOLEISLUNGIIO SY) ey psunwelsp peubisiapun sy L
NOLLY LHOdSNYHL 40 LNIWLYYLIa .
‘paubis sem joelu0 oy LUl aup e BIqEeasiI0} A|QEUoSEal JoU SlaMm abueyn \WA\
danQHddY’ S} PeIENSSIOU YOIUM SEIUBISIUNDND SU JeU) PeulLIeIap peubisiepun ayyL

“PE3OBU2 eq |[BYS SjuBwejels BLImoloy ay)
Jo suo 2101t 10 #AEp O Aq peseaioep Jo pasealaul s uoeidwon 1o sl sy Jo
.0W 10 000°0 L4 S}19BHUOD 817 JO 1300 BU} Ul SSEIDDP IO GSESIOU J8U Bl LBYM

. ‘0L W Lo [EUSIELL Ul SI500 [BUOHIPPE JO} IDJOBAUGY By} SISINGUIG
Y015 wanman “liods uogeaeoxe einjors Aeme BUINEY Ly $ISas [BUONPPE O} JOI0RALICH mswﬁanEwEu_nmmmch_m_.__mnm__.ohwEE_.bn_._mzvoom_aEum.__._mmew::om:ES uuocm_mnm_._.onu._mmmucm*‘mwr_._.mEa__

'abueys Joj uosess pue ainteu sy) AN} sjelg

soudjoeNUco 3yl 40 %, 089°0 StUolUm 6L Z0L 'S , 81ep 0} 20UELD NQLLONAIA/NOILIAGY 19N




| Jo | sbed

WS
600Z/81/21 pesirsy

CULATLE TF 30 BN O
"W/PS' 8% U33q anRy DINOYS 31 “UOL “W/Z'LE OF LOY/SL 2§ woy papmauod| . . ) . .
Apoa1100u) seM [eusTew BUp Jo 2a1d N jeuomippe ay) ‘pajenaen | 68'96Z°TH 0ES'bSR 0025'1 000’0 NOL W £5'658 PosiAeY ‘moLiog tepnuelg 109pS Yo1S
ARIRLIO0UI SBM MOLIOE JB|AURID-PRIRS - 0§ WA]] 40 @otd Jun ay)
[T UDRBAI L] ; ] - - - * .
Ul 5350 [RUOIIPPE 10} JOPENUOD DU SSINGUERI 0F pauInbs 51 aseany ayy Zr'eo0’ed 0T¥'E909 00001 0SF'89ERYL $ LBTIHYET asuemojty sherRa T0L
SWALSAS
m d Il & . 3 " ‘ .
Anuent adeid u pains } aduereg SS'ISTH 2000 0000'PLLGL  |OSL'O WNs 1 2810 1OMINGD NOISONE ANYHOANEL 40 FONVNIINIVI 2I8P00XX | 95
RIUENT UeT Sy G Papiu| Jou Py gadi -
| 5t punose Auent uonereaxs [euanippe s1an0> SIL “Efep Aanns pue 00°0FS's$ C00SHT 0000°8€ 0oL'geaL Wno 18LL zo_._.q><oxw Hidv3| 0100202W | +2
SBWSINSeaW play 13924 03 paduejeq-Ajpuent oauosur Anuen) ueld
Awuenh 23etd uy paunseaw o 23uereg 00°0ES- 200°0- 0000°00051  |20¥'L YH R {1 Tnavl) ar $5v10 'oNIg33s| zoosexot | zL
Aguenb 20e1d u) pamsealu o) 2dueteq _joo'spd €000 0000°00051L  [159°0 YH 95'0 1S540 VT 'HONW ANV 3Z1TLu34 'a33s| 1008201 | LL
L)
: . 1onqaq ALLLNYAD NOLLdIMOS30 HITAWAN | gway
JONTYI4IA ¥Od NOSYIY 44101500 7 aay FOWALIND | oo oy | LINA | ALLLNYND Ty WALl Avd WALl AV

Y3AHO IONVHO DNIONY VY
18-00-L¥200-¥6 NOILDOIS - HLYd I8 AITIVA ADIOMS
- NOILY LHOdSNYHL 40 NOISIAIA ALNNOD IV




88°¢90°9%

WS

600Z/2e/2) pesiney

“

J0O 1503 jeuollippe ue v9 # JopaQ abueyn uo asuejeg
mm.mmo.mw ﬁme._o_.::m wiod axualalig
£C'eGF'PoLS lejol
paNILLQNG SE pled 98'€90°0% $98 dwng "x3 NS 'g'Q 6002/1/ZL 8oUBMOIY 1S00 sAejaqg 102
payiuang se pled 05°/z8'gL$ - 090d % Bupponil 'a'q 600z/9z/6 a0uBMo|lY 1800 shejeq LoZ
peWIqngS se pled ¥0'9€0'eS loqe eA 600Z/51L/6 aouEmollY 1800 shejeq Lo
peugng se pled Z¢'608$ loqe Buned 600z/1/6 soueMolly 180D sheeq 102
panwgng se pled 05'Z88'Sz$ dnye [losdo L 6002/.2/8 3ouUBMO||Y 1800 shejeq Lo.
Paliwgng se pred +£'6€5'01L$ dnxjeiy yeydsy 600272278 oUBMOlY 180D shejeq 102
PepIWgNg se pled 08'€9Z°2$ Bupionay s00z/52/8 s0uUBMOllY 1800 shejaq 102
PajiWAns se pled 00 983 dmyepy eseq 66y s00z/81/0 S0UBMO|lY 1500 sABleQ 10/
palwIgNg se pled S'088°'cS 10QeT €A 600Z/21L/8 SOUBMOIY 1800 sAeleq 102
palwang se pley 00'8LL LS Bunyoni) 600z/ZL/8 e3uemo|ly 100 shejeq Lo/
penIugng se pled 68°'61.°2$ dmyrep aseg 66y 600z/1 1/g souemony 3so) shejeq 102
pawgng se pieqd 00°ZLE'SS logeT 'g'a 6002/8/8 20UBMOIY 180D shejeq 102
peniwgng se pied 00'2z9% Bunoni | 6002/0z/2 3ouBemO||Y 180D sAeleq LoZ
PaRiwqgng se pled 00°vEbS Bupionl ) 600z/22/9 souemolly 1509 shejeq 1o/
paniugng se pied 00°08E°L$ Bunonul 600z/zzrv S0uUBMOlY 1800 shefeq 10.
poNwgNg se piled 00°Z8Y'9L$ S|emausy souBINsuf 600Z/LL/Z eouBMO|lY 1800 shejeq L0y
PeRIWANS Sk pled 00'829% : Bupionil 6002/91/Z 20UEMO|lY 180D shejeq 1oL
paniwgng se pled 09'09¢°L$ Bunonit 600z/92/1 20UBMOIY 180D shepqg 1oL
pesibe 'sjS00 [eLerew ‘SI0Me dneL 1001100 oﬂmmwmﬂhm 18'609'62$ sfejeq ‘qoway g'a 600z/z2/1 80UBMO||Y 10D SAEjRQg 102

$1S02 BUONI Ul 10418 Yjew 109.1100 0} pasiAey 00°¥L0'E2S

UoleZIfiqoLSY pue Buponi | 600z/E L/ aoueMOlY 150D sAejeq 1.0/

SIION . unowy uonduoseg  9910AU) vonduosaq  way
wey Aed sjy3 Jopun payiwqns saoj0AUl UQ Aeuung
L0°661°G1$ jojsodele _ 9 # Japag abueyy uo pezuoyjny
8c'061'eel$ jojsorege g

# J9paQ abueys uo pazoyiny

aouemolpy shejoq - 0L WAL )
HIAHO FONVHO ONIONYIVE .
18-00-1¥200-76 NOILDAS H1Vd 3G AT TTIVA IIONS
NOILYLHOdSNYYL 40 NOISIAIG ALNNOD aXV




INVOICE

7o:  Lake County Department of Transportation
600 West Winchester Rd.
Libertyville, I1. 60048
in Care of
Alfied Benesch and Company
205 N. Michigan Ave, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60601 B

- Attn: Mr., Mark Molnar

Date: December 1, 2009

Project: Skokie Valley Bike Path

*Project No. - CG08005 Delay Costs
# _ ITEM QUANTITY UNIT  RATE ToTAL . -
-1 Dunnet Bay - Dump Fees 1 - 18 $5,272.50 : $5,272.50
V3 Markup 15% $19088
Total Amount Due This Invoice $6,063.38

157



DUNNET BAY

115 N. Brafidon Drive » Glendale Heights, lilinb% 60139
Telephonte: (630) 539-1200 » Fax: (630) 5364171

T & M INVOICE
8l To: V3 CONSTRUCTIONGROUR ) . Invoice ¢ T&M 294-54
. 7325 JANES AVENUE . Invoice Date: 12-04-2808

BUHTE 100 '

WOODRIDGE, IL 80517 _
Joh: 294 Skokie Valley Bie Path Owner No.: . -

’ Aditfiorization Ne.s
Contract No, 257 . DBC Cade: 990910008, .
PBC Job No. 284 - DBC Description:  Melerial Increase - Rev Only
. - . ' Week Ending Date:  07-20-2000-
' Work i : - -
Cost Tyne Deseription . &7 A ofey . Amout /
SUPPLIES  Material Incraase - Dump Feos i ’ ;2_, S 12> 'T#Z,- %0 -~ BB 27250 '
Amourt Bifled $6.272.60 =

CC: Officer
Field

-



Irtvolos Dete07/0/2009
involcs: 27822709802

DUNNET EA'YGONSTRUG“ON ,

145 N BRANDON DR Job #: 602

GLENDALE HEJEHTS, i €0139
Dale Guiment Yicketi: Teuck¥: = TolalHours TolniWelnht  Rate  LineBalance

CARTAGE ONLY CLEAN FILL RT 178 &4t 10 LAKE COUNTY GRADORG RT 21
DB2EZN 258444 a0z [ - 1080 St25.00 $125000
oEaol 200040 04 ¢ 100 . 31500 - $1.250006 s
oMEeEIed e wE -0 208 $12500 E28A00
PEI0000 PhIL56 285 o Ean] 512500 587500
oD s0zI0 © ass ¢ 1050 $125.00 1.260.00
06207200 BI30Y asz g 540 SI200 © BIIS00
oakrthg | Brases m ¢ 200 S12800 250,00 .
06252000 - 4183 M1 o 7.00 00 $250.00 ¥
06ZER00u atH13 01 ¢ 2.0 $125.00 SAT5.00
QezaKADa 815043 249 v 10.00 12800 5126000
DEPNADR stra n P B0 S1o8.00 S1.42500
041252000 #7261 22 g 1000 52500 $125000
cura0) - mmE sr v w00 B $135000
EP009 | B : 296 [ 18:00 $125.00 $1.25000
e TR 350 P 0.0 SIS0 5152500
HOURLY TRUGKING HAULIRG DIEY. & WATERIALS 70 & FROM RY 176 & 41 LAKE BLUFF ;
oty 261900 26 15 .00 WS © $33E50 r
TR0 sistes TAZ) 5 0.00 £95.100 steoo0 I
SubTotal SUAT B

") Lee ‘qﬁc&@d | Totat Aliiosint Dus  $14,467.55 i

35 omne *OS . ¥ Hzcoshe =7 2F12ET N

199~ 990-910009 = . #9312, 5@*

INVOICE DUE NET 30 DAYS

Paged THANK YOU

. R T, Wmevar




Invoice Date 07/20/2009
. Involee: 27823008802

48185 H. tHiwy 31
Zion, iL 5‘;%?9.

DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION
115 N BRANDON DR

BTLEADS

' Date_Cormmyent Ticketf: ekt Total Hous Line Balance

aTRIZ008 106330 RELTRY 3 0.00 -
Q77212000 108395 RBLTREL o 200
7212009 {Us8ag RELTRU: 8 . 000
OTr212009 108855 RALTRLF g 6.00
Q71212009 &11876- ‘a3 0 5.00
072112009 814427 276 0 4.00
Lrizifzo0e si5288r 295 ] 8.00
07212008 8153167 355 g 2.0
wRrR12008 160417 289 ) 90 ¢
0T2112000 Bi7104 322 o 600
GHER00% 818335” 224 5 f.0
v UHZZOW 262397 306 ) 3,00
e OTR2I2008 . B16042 289 0 4.00
“13.-  FAMOVE TRL WITHSTEEL FROM KTS! YD TO GAROL STREAM YD _
- ozpaong e o17ent (ol Oioie. 207 7 ‘0.00
A5 ¥ SEVEHAUL PG EROMLAKE BLUEF TO 41 8 GRAND :
00 a14d2a 276 _ 1.00
‘ . 61at2d 276 "D 100 g
200 - 814450 278 0 100
CToLLE T e -
5008 - E7B0NT 69T b 200
-~
INVOICE DUE NET 30 DAYS

THANK YOU

§125.00
$12500
¥125.00

$126.00

$126.00
$125.00
$125.00
$126.00
$126.00
126,00
£125.00
$126.00
$125.00

$00.00
$125.00

$125.00
$12550

$48.00 -

GARTAGE GNLY CLEAN FILL RT 176 & 41 TO LAKE COUNTY GRADDING RT 21
0742012009 811875~ 313 o 5.00 §125.00 §750.00
U7i20/2009 8133384 ) 3713 G 8.0 5125.00 750,00
0720/2009 814428 276 L] 600 11 7 §12500 - $T5000
O7/Z0r20M 315309 286 0 8.00 $125.00 $750.06
071202608 8160397 269 0 . 6.0 $125.00 $750.00
s17esr” o

3375.00
$375.00
$1.000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$3,42500
$750.00
$875.00
$375.00
$500.00

$630.00
" $125.00

$125.00
S125:00




294 990 20 007
LosLue Udos¥

320081 N. HIGHWAY 21
LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

table Cocpnb Grok -
. iy Sty Invoice 25798

BT a— — T
DUNNET BAY coﬂgmﬂmn LANDFILL DIRT DUMPS
115 N, BRANDON D& ' ' .

- GLENDALE HE]GHTS IC 66138

nwoicatc 25788 Do orzone  |cwwmerpo ' o e
Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS _ SalespmMICHAEL WOLFF - )

Gutatiar Code: DUNN1G

v EEEnsien

Paga: 1

" PrntDate: O7/Z208




LAKE COUNTY DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
SKOKIE VALLEY BIKE PATH SECTION 94-00241-00-BT
BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

ITEM 510A — SELECT GRANULAR BORROW, REVISED

This new item is being added to the contract, because the unit price for Item 510 - Select Granular
Borrow was incorrectly calculated. This item is for the difference between the authorized unit price and

the correct unit price.

Additional material price of Select Granular Borrow =$7.75/Ton
Incorrect converted material price = $7.02/ M, Ton

Actual converted material price = $8.54/M. Ton

Additional cost per M. Ton = $1.52/M. Ton

The new ltem 510A — Select Granular Borrow, Revised will supplement Item 510 — Select Granular
Borrow. ‘ '

New unit price = $8.54 - $7.02 = $§1.52 M. Ton

A total of 854,53 M. Tons of Select Granular Borrow were used for a net cost fncrease of $1,298.89.

Revised 12/18/09

MSM




LAKE COUNTY DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
SKOKIE VALLEY BIKE PATH SECTION 94-00241-00-BT
BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

ITEM 510 — SELECT GRANULAR BORROW

This new item is required due to restrictions imposed by the railroad. The contractor submitted a PGE,
Special material for approval for use in backfilling the wingwalls of the culvert beneath the Union Pacific
Railroad. This material met the requirements of the contract documents, and was forwarded on to
Union Pacific for approval. This material failed to meet Union Pacific's standards'and was rejected.

The contractor was unable to locate a material meeting the Union Pacific specifications for the same
price and submitted a material with a higher cost. This material was approved and used on site.

Material price of Item 26 — PGE, Special = $12.05/M. Ton
Materiai price of new Item 510 - Select Granular Borrow = $19.07/M. Ton
Additional cost per M. Ton = $7.02

The new Item 510 - Select Granular Borrow will replace Item 26 — PGE, Special in the culvert backfill
areas. its unit price will be determined by adding the extra cost of material to the original line item cost

of the PGE, Special.

New unit price = $25,90 + $7.02 = $32.92 M. Ton

A total of 854.53 M. Tons of Select Granular Borrow were used at a cost of $28,131.13 and an equal
amount of PGE, Special was deducted for a net cost of $5,998.80.

Revised 11/13/09

MSM




115 N. Brandon Drive » Glendale Heights, lllinois 60139
Telephone: (630) 539-1200 « Fax: (630) 539-4171

DUNNET BAY

May 29, 2069

Keith Butkus P.E.

V3 Construction
7325 Janes Ave.
Woodridge, IL 60517

RE:  Skokie Valley Bike Path
G-4 PGES Material Change
Dear Keith,

As you are aware the material requirements for the pay item Porous Granular
Embankment Special were changed. The change in material significantly increased the
material cost and we are asking to be reimbursed for the additional cost.

Attached please find material quotations for the materials which were approved under
separate submittals. The original material submitted and approved was CM-18 =§13.28
ton and the new material CA-18 = §21.03 ton for an increase of $ 7.75 per ton. We are
requesting LCHD set up a new pay item for reimbursement of the additional material
cost. :

~ Should you need any additional information please call 630-539-1200

Sincerely,
Dunnet Bay Construction

Mike Paine
Project Manager

295- Office




" yed exig AslieA anjods

%089°0¢ 620Gy $ | ce'gs0’cl $ 6002/81/21 Buioueleq |euly l
%G20°0Z ¥6'€99°2er $ [(+29%L'S01) $ | 6002/20/2) 6002/9L/1 L Bupuejeq |eul e]
%ES6° 2 81°0L8'2£5% cslee'sze $ | 8002/02/10 [8002/81/21 Uoj09)0.d Jajuim 3 sAejep ‘'sabueyo 1oj Seljxd g
%6586 00°'88¥'Z12Z$ 62'9/9v9 ¢ | 8002/20/80 18002/70/20 994 UONEDO[OY Py Wwo) 14
%8489 LE2CL8 VLS 000056 $ | 800Z/¥L/S0 [8002/21/S0 JUBLISSSSSY [BjusuIUOIIAUg g
%LLY'9 1e2Z1e'8E1L$ G1'6999¢1$ 800/80/50 | 800¢/L0/50 SNdJapun Z
%9400 AN 2 B A5 RES 8002/52/%0 |8002/61/10 Jugeqoag) 3
% 1s090 (- ) 1S0D asa0dddy | aalLnans NOILJINOSIQ "ON H3a40
FJAILYINWNDOY | - IONYHD
31vq
LA gD "(aINal) ‘LI (SYanNn4
00052'661'2$  LNNOWY aaguvAyY
00°000°00£'2$ INNOWY Q3LVINJOYddY
TINAIHOS 93090 IONVHD
| 19-00-1¥200-%6 :LDArOHd

"ON NOILOZS




8Y'1LS0'1ES'2 $
8% LS0'1LES'E B
8% LS0'LES'T $
8% 1G0'LES'S $
BY° LS0°LES'S $
8F 150 LES'E $
8F1LG0LES'T 4
g8 LSO’ LES'E $
8P LS0°1LES'Z 3
8¥'160'LES'T 3
8% 160°1E8'2 $
8%°160'188'2 $ :
87 1G0'LEST $ | £6'899'902 $16L°16EFS $ | ¥88z0'ze %yl 6002/08/L L
25298 L82°C $ | #OOF9'F6 $ | /6°806FC $10L2¥6' 7L $ gL 6002/82/60
18'+98'20L'C $ | ¥E'L90'YLE $ 1| /295978 $ | £6'¢8%'6F $ |2t £00Z/61/80
22 995'969" | $ | 08°28¥'G2L $jorgLoes $ | £9°608'61 Sl 600¢/20/20
06'G62'8.%'|L $-] 98°25+'61 L $ | go'iep'1e $ | 6L'658'8L $ |0l 6002/80/90
0Z°975'80¢"L $ | lesor'ase $ | 2Z2°800'89 $ | 6526407 316 6002/90/50
8l 1EE LY6 $ | 86°69p'a. $ | 65°059'02 $12188e'zl $ {8 6002/E0/20
88'928'628 $ 12569262 $]2028L'L $ | 66'202'26 $ [z B00Z/40/10 | §8'8E0°EL 3 Vol600Z/ZZ/2)
0£229'004 $ | 95'szo'e $ | 06'€SB $ 9 8002/0¢/4) {(rzovl'sol) |9 600Z/9L/LL
¥8°2¥0°960 $ | ¥ 8586 $ | £8'¥00°2 $ G 8002/02/60 | z5'Lze'sze ¢ ls 8002/FZ/L 1
¥0'0%5'£89 S| 19'L56'022 $|oyceLss $ ¥ 800z/L1/80 | 629,999 $ ¥ 8002//0/280
LLIVSE 7O $ | L2 pos') $169LLY $ £ 28002/08/0 | 00'005°6 $le 800Z/2L/50
LE'8.F'20F $ | 62'299'cEl $|Lel9l'se $ Z 2800Z/0€/S0 | §)'699°'08] $ 12 8002/L0/50
12 8V9'EET $ | ¥C'626'78L ${ £6'899'8F $ L 8002/62/70 | 228¥9°L $1l 8002/6L/70
8¥ LS0°1E5°T Sl LoboL'Les’y $ | eF'ge2'00F $.| r0'602°L82 3
IN3dS INNONY TVLIOL]! XvL 73n4 ¥olow XVLIONIHOLVIN (3DaRd ALNNOD| 'ON | 9led INNOWY "ON ajeq
%LE0L %S 8l %L1 L FLVNILST AVd UIAAHO IONVHD
oN "bay
00°000°006'L $ Xv173nd ¥OL1lon ¥e# ‘8051 £06208 T"oN O/d
00°000°005 . $ XVLONHOLVIN or# ‘2012112 _
00°000°00¢ $ 39049 ALNNOD L LOL-60# ‘60/0Z/L , 21609 7| e6pupoop
"ON epusby ‘31vQ :QILVIIdOYddY BAY saUer 6Zg/
61'256'009' $ SIIONAIDIAZA snuiw LOVHINOD gaLsnray ©Pr "dnoig uoRonIISLUOD EA THOLOVYINOD
: . LOVHINOD QIisSNray Woud paysengns saioN310i43d
%089°02 LOVHINOD OL IDNVHI ALY INANDOY 40 %
61°266'009°C $ LOVHLNOD aaisnray ied axig AsfieA apoys 3WYN 103roud
64°202'Sty $ SY3QVWO IDONYHD 40 TVLOL _ B
00°062's51L'e $ LNNOWY G3IquVMY Z200-¥6 *43IaNNN NOILLD3S

H¥3D0IT IT1GVAV SLOVHINQD




